
University Location Program Coach Email Phone Football Program Website

Bishop's University Lennoxville QC Bishop Gaiters Alex Vertullo avertull@ubishops.ca
(819) 822-9600 ext. 
2683

https://gaiters.ca/sports/football

Carleton University Ottawa ON Carleton Ravens Steve Sumarah steve_sumarah@carleton.ca (613) 520-2600 https://goravens.ca/teams/football/

Concordia University Montreal QC
Concordia 
Stingers

Brad Collinson brad.collinson@concordia.ca
(514) 848-2424 x 
3858

https://stingers.ca/football/

McMaster University Hamilton ON
McMaster 
Marauders

Stefan Ptaszek ptaszek@mcmaster.ca (905) 525-9140 https://marauders.ca/sports/football

Mount Allison 
University

Sackville NB
Mt Allison 
Mounties

Peter Fraser pfraser@mta.ca (902) 670-3606
https://mta.prestosports.com/sports/fball/inde
x

Queen's University Kingston ON
Queens Golden 
Gaels

Steven Snyder steven.snyder@queensu.ca (613) 533-6287 https://gogaelsgo.com/sports/football

Univeristy of Toronto Toronto ON
Toronto Varsity 
Blues

Greg Marshall coachgreg.marshall@utoronto.ca (416) 978-2744 https://varsityblues.ca/sports/football

Univerity of Waterloo Waterloo ON
Waterloo 
Warriors

Chris Bertoia c2bertoia@uwaterloo.ca
(519) 888-4567 x 
48262

https://athletics.uwaterloo.ca/sports/football

University of British 
Columbia

Vancouver BC
UBC 
Thunderbirds

Shomari 
Williams

shomari.williams@ubc.ca (306) 533-9985 https://gothunderbirds.ca/sports/football

University of Guelph Guelph ON
Guelph 
Gryphons

Ryan Sheahan rsheahan@uoguelph.ca
(519) 824-4120 x 
53603

https://gryphons.ca/index.aspx?path=football
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University of Manitoba Winnipeg MB Manitoba Bisons Brian Dobie brian.dobie@umanitoba.ca (204) 295-9627 https://gobisons.ca/sports/football

University of 
Saskatchewan 

Saskatoon SK
Saskatchewan 
Huskies

Scott Flory scott.flory@usask.ca (306) 966-1260 https://huskies.usask.ca/sports/football

University of Windsor Windsor ON Windsor Lancers Jean-Paul Circelli Jp.Circelli@uwindsor.ca (519) 253-3000 x 2462 https://golancers.ca/sports/football

Western University London ON Western Mustangs Greg Marshall gmarsha@uwo.ca (519) 661-2111 x 80516 https://westernmustangs.ca/sports/football

Wilfrid Laurier University Waterloo ON
Laurier Golden 
Hawks

Michael Faulds mfaulds@wlu.ca (519) 884-0710 x 2180
https://www.laurierathletics.com/varsityathletics/creat
eteam.php?sport=MFOOT

York University Toronto ON York Lions Matthew Deans deansm@yorku.ca (416) 736-2100 x 22902 https://yorkulions.ca/sports/football

University of Calgary Calgary AB Calgary Dinos Wayne Harris wayne.harris@ucalgary.ca (403) 220-3417 https://godinos.com/sports/football

University of Ottawa Ottawa ON Ottawa Gee-Gees Nathan Taylor nathan.taylor@uottawa.ca (613) 562-5800 x 7924 https://teams.geegees.ca/sports/fball/index

St. Francis Xavier 
University (StFX)

Antigonish NS St.Francis Xavier Gary Waterman gwaterma@stfx.ca (902) 867-3986 https://goxgo.ca/sports/fball/index

Saint Mary's University Halifax NS St-Mary’s Huskies James Colzie james.colzieIII@smu.ca (902) 420-5400 https://smuhuskies.ca/sports/fball/index
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